
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rivera, Nico (0-0)
Loss: Kolonoski, Adam (0-0)
Save: Vega, Luis (0)
HBP: Kolonoski, Adam
PB: None
 
Start: 2:34   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 66   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lehman 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 11 4
John Jay 0 1 2 1 0 0 X 4 8 1

Lehman (5-4, 2-3 CUNYAC / 2-3) -vs- John Jay (9-11, 3-2 CUNYAC /
3-2) 4/6/2008 at Bronx, NY (South Field)

Lehman 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reyes, Jhonny 2b 4 1 4 1 0 0 0
Alicea, Luis cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Garcia, Gilbert lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Rosario, Andrew ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Guzman, Amadoernesto c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Arvelo, Matthew dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Garrido, Jose rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Caraballo, Jason 1b 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Cordero, Raul pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hernandez, Leonardo 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kolonoski, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 11 2 2 4 5

2B: Reyes, Jhonny (3); Garcia, Gilbert (1)
CS: Reyes, Jhonny (1)
E: Garcia, Gilbert (1); Rosario, Andrew (1); Caraballo, Jason (1);
Hernandez, Leonardo (1)

John Jay 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hernandez, Edwin cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Rosado, Jorge ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Massoni, John rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Nastasi, Chris 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cestaro, Anthony lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Abad, Johan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Guzman, Luis c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Roman, Steven 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
Perez, Xavier dh 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Rivera, Nico p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vega, Luis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 8 3 0 2 6

2B: Roman, Steven (1)
3B: Rosado, Jorge (1)
SB: Rosado, Jorge (1); Massoni, John (1); Roman, Steven (1)
HBP: Roman, Steven (1); Perez, Xavier (1)
E: Abad, Johan (1)

Lehman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kolonoski, Adam (L, 0-0) 6.0 8 4 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 26 28 11 3 –
Totals 8 4 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 26 28 11 3

John Jay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rivera, Nico (W, 0-0) 5.0 9 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 19 21 1 6 –
Vega, Luis (S, 0) 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 2 –
Totals 11 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 27 29 4 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Lehman - Top of 1st LEH JOH
Reyes doubled. 0 0
Reyes out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Alicea grounded out to ss. 0 0
Garcia doubled. 0 0
Rosario struck out. 0 0

John Jay - Top of 1st LEH JOH
Hernandez, E flied out to cf. 0 0
Rosado, J. singled. 0 0
Massoni, J. singled; Rosado, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Nastasi, C. flied out to lf. 0 0
Massoni, J. stole second; Rosado, J. stole third. 0 0
Cestaro, A. grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Lehman - Top of 2nd LEH JOH
Guzman struck out looking. 0 0
Arvelo walked. 0 0
Garrido struck out looking. 0 0
Arvelo advanced to second on an error by 1b, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Caraballo singled; Arvelo advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 0

John Jay - Top of 2nd LEH JOH
Abad, J. struck out. 0 0
Guzman, L. flied out to lf. 0 0
Roman, S. hit by pitch. 0 0
Roman, S. stole second. 0 0
Perez, X. singled, RBI; Roman, S. scored. 0 1
Hernandez, E flied out to lf. 0 1

Lehman - Top of 3rd LEH JOH
Hernandez singled. 0 1
Reyes singled; Hernandez advanced to second. 0 1
Alicea grounded into double play 3b to 1b; Reyes advanced to second; Hernandez out on the play. 0 1
Garcia grounded out to p. 0 1

John Jay - Top of 3rd LEH JOH
Rosado, J. tripled. 0 1
Massoni, J. reached on an error by 1b, RBI; Rosado, J. scored. 0 2
Nastasi, C. singled, out at second rf to ss to 1b to ss; Massoni, J. advanced to third. 0 2
Cestaro, A. singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI; Massoni, J. scored, unearned. 0 3
Abad, J. flied out to rf. 0 3
Guzman, L. reached on an error by ss; Cestaro, A. advanced to third. 0 3
Roman, S. struck out looking. 0 3

Lehman - Top of 4th LEH JOH
Rosario grounded out to 2b. 0 3
Guzman singled. 0 3
Arvelo grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Guzman out on the play. 0 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 4th LEH JOH
Perez, X. hit by pitch. 0 3
Hernandez, E singled; Perez, X. advanced to third. 0 3
Rosado, J. lined out to 3b; Hernandez, E advanced to second on an error by 3b, advanced to third; Perez, X.
scored, unearned. 0 4
Massoni, J. lined out to 2b. 0 4
Nastasi, C. flied out to lf. 0 4

Lehman - Top of 5th LEH JOH
Garrido walked. 0 4
Caraballo singled; Garrido advanced to second. 0 4
Hernandez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Caraballo out on the play; Garrido advanced to third. 0 4
Reyes doubled, RBI; Garrido scored. 1 4
Reyes advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Alicea singled, RBI; Reyes scored. 2 4
Garcia flied out to rf. 2 4

John Jay - Top of 5th LEH JOH
Cestaro, A. grounded out to 2b. 2 4
Abad, J. grounded out to 3b. 2 4
Guzman, L. flied out to lf. 2 4

Lehman - Top of 6th LEH JOH
Vega, L. to p for Rivera, N.. 2 4
Rosario lined out to 1b. 2 4
Guzman flied out to rf. 2 4
Arvelo grounded out to 3b. 2 4

John Jay - Top of 6th LEH JOH
Roman, S. doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b. 2 4
Perez, X. lined out to rf. 2 4
Hernandez, E flied out to lf. 2 4

Lehman - Top of 7th LEH JOH
Garrido grounded out to ss. 2 4
Caraballo singled. 2 4
Cordero pinch ran for Caraballo. 2 4
Hernandez struck out looking. 2 4
Reyes doubled; Cordero advanced to third. 2 4
Alicea popped up to 1b. 2 4

John Jay - Top of 7th LEH JOH


